TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2023-113

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT TO FIORE PAVING, INC

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2022 pavement testing was done on Barker Avenue as it relates to Barker Avenue Improvements, Phase I; and

WHEREAS, KeyTech of 210 Maple Place, Keyport NJ 07735 did Core Sampling and Testing at a cost of \$1,820.00; and,

WHEREAS, Fiore Paving paid invoice #56328 in the amount of \$1,820.00 and now wish to be reimbursed for payment rendered; and,

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury deems it appropriate to reimburse Fiore Paving, Inc \$1,820.00 for payment made to KeyTech on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury for testing done on Barker Avenue as it relates to Barker Avenue Improvements, Phase I. (Invoice Attached)

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Regular Meeting held on December 12, 2023.

Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor